

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOALPARA COLLEGE: GOALPARA

Recognised by UGC under section 2 (f) and 12(b) of U.G.C act of 1956 (A NAAC Accredited Grade B Institution) P.O. & Dist: Goalpara, Assam,

PIN - 783101.

Dr. Subhash Barman, M.A., Ph.D. Principal & Secretary/DDO, Goalpara College, Goalpara.

Phone: 91 73990 02231 College E-mail ID: goalparacollege55@gmail.com

College Website: www.goalparacollege.ac.in

Ref. No. GC/Notice/532/2023

Date: 14-08-2023

NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that all earlier routines of Goalpara College hereby stand cancelled. A new revised routine for the session 2023-2024 has been published and all departmental Heads are requested to implement it with effect from 16th August 2023. Students can download the new revised routine from the college website or obtain from the college notice board. This revised routine includes all classes namely Higher Secondary and Degree Courses in Arts, Science and Commerce streams. This routine is specially designed to accommodate Four Year Under Graduate Programmes envisioned by NEP 2020.

> (Dr. Subhash Barman) Principal /DDO, Goalpara College, Goalpara.

Principal/DDO Goalpara College, Goalpara

14/08/2023